out due to camera difficulties, It may be possible to make another 
test at a later date using three (3) tanks. 

Using AD type aircraft, eight hundred (800) gallons of foam could 
be carried in three (3) external tRnks. Fifteen (15) aircraft could 
deliver twelve thousand (12,000) gallons of foam on~ fire if terrain 
features a.nd type of fire would permit a low pass at an altitude of 
forty (40) feet. The pilots after dumping their load could return to 
the airfield, reload and return to the fire using a relay system. A 
fire control officer acting fl.Sa forward air controller at the fire